

MEDIA CONTACT:

City of Westlake Ken Cassel, City Manager 561.530.5880 or Kcassel@westlakegov.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

City of Westlake invites the public to the First Annual FourthFest!

A celebration and FREE fun family day on Monday, July 4th, 2022



(WESTLAKE, FL) - The City of Westlake invites the public to the First Annual FourthFest! The event welcomes both residents of Westlake as well as our neighbors from surrounding communities to join us in celebrating our Nation's Independence.

A fun-filled day is planned and begins at 3 PM. Entertainment and music groups will be performing throughout the day and start at 4 PM. The evening will end with a dazzling fireworks display that will light up the sky by Zambelli Fireworks. Enjoy the reggae and tropical rock vibes of Alexander Star & The Golden People as they headline our musical stage entertainment produced by Mike Sipe Entertainment.

Don't forget your appetite, as various food truck options will be available. Bring the kids

to come to play and have fun in our kid zone filled with games, bounce house, slides, and other children's activities. Admission and parking are free.

"We're are so happy to host the first of many Fourthfests. I welcome our residents and our neighbors from nearby communities to join us for a fun-filled day for the whole family," says JohnPaul O'Connor, Mayor of Westlake. "Make sure to come out early and enjoy the kid zone, food trucks, and other entertainment before the fireworks spectacular begins."

Special thanks to our Presenting Sponsors, Minto and the ER at Westlake. Westlake's dazzling FourthFest is also made possible in part by Zeus World, Konover South, FPL, Lewis Longman & Walker, Colter Hearing, Chen Moore and Associates, Okeechobee Steakhouse, Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (FPU), Inspire Realty and Luxury Management, Orangetheory, Superior Surfaces, X-Gen Environmental Pest Control, Exit Realtors, The Health Agents, Santana Real Estate, Tropical Springs Realty & Lifestyle, GoGreen Dry Cleaners, Ryan Jennings Group. Thank you to our generous community partners for helping us host this event.

For more information about FourthFest and event updates, go to https://www.westlakegov.com/community/page/city-westlake-fourthfest. Follow the City of Westlake and participate in the excitement on various social platforms via www.facebook.com/Westlake33470 and use #westlakefourthfest

About the City of Westlake: Westlake is located in Western Palm Beach County, Florida west of Royal Palm Beach and North of Loxahatchee Groves. In 2016, it became the 39th municipality in Palm Beach County. According to the U.S. Census figures, the City of Westlake is becoming the fastest growing city in Florida. Learn more about Westlake in our video "Get to Know City of Westlake Before and Beyond". The City of West Lake City Hall is located at 4001 Seminole Pratt Whitney Road, Westlake, FL 33470.